

Planning Department 168 North Edwards Street Post Office Drawer L Independence, California 93526

 Phone:
 (760) 878-0263

 FAX:
 (760) 878-0382

 E-Mail:
 inyoplanning@ Inyocounty.us

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the Inyo County Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, March 23, at 10:00 am in the Board of Supervisors Room, County Administrative Center, Independence, to consider the following project:

Amendment Conditional Use Permit #1985-07/Brown's Supply

The applicant has applied for an amendment to their original CUP to expand the area of their salvage yard located on land leased by LADWP. The applicant has an existing 4.87-acre decomposed granite pit that the salvage yard has encroached upon. This amendment would bring the existing nonconforming salvage yard into compliance, allowing the entire 18.37-acre property to be used as a salvage yard, and change the end use for the 4.87-acre DG pit to be part of the salvage yard. The project is Exempt from CEQA.

Anyone wishing to comment on this application should appear at the public hearing or submit written correspondence to the Inyo County Planning Department (via email at inyoplanning@inyocounty.us; via fax at 760-878-0382; via U.S. mail at P.O. Drawer L, Independence, CA 93526). Project information & materials are available on the Planning Department website at www.inyoplanning.org under "Current Projects." If there are general questions regarding this project, please contact the Inyo County Planning Department at 760-878-0263.